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MEMORANDUM 

DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE 
HEADQUARTERS AIR FORCE OPERATIONAL TEST AND EVALUATION CENTER 

KIRTLAND AIR FORCE BASE, NEW MEXICO 

FROM: AFOTEC FOIA Requester Service Center 
8500 Gibson Blvd. S.E., Bldg 20202, Suite 152 
Kirtland AFB, NM 87117-5558 

22 October 2007 

SUBJECT: Freedom of Infonnation Act Request, Final Response - Our Case Number: 2007-13 

Your Freedom of Infonnation Act (FOIA) request dated 4 June 2007, for "copies of Air Force 
Operational Test and Evaluation Center (AFOTEC) FOIA Case Logs from FY03 through FY07" was 
received in this office on 7 June 2007. Your request was assigned AFOTEC FOIA Case Number 2007-
13. Your request has been processed. FOIA Case Log for FY07 was sent under separate cover on 7 June 
2007. I have attached FOIA Case Logs FY03 through FY06. I apologize for the quality, but these are the 
best quality copies available. 

The FOIA provides for the collection of fees based on the costs of processing a FOIA request and your 
fee category. Based on the infonnation in your request, we have determined your fee category is "All 
Other Requesters." As such, no review costs apply) the first two hours of search time and the first l 00 
pages of duplication shall be furnished without charge. Assessable costs for this request will be less than 
$15.00 and are hereby waived per DoD Regulation 5400.7 / Air Force Supplement, paragraph C6.1.4.2. 

If you have any questions, please contact me at (505) 846-2835 or via email at: foia@afotec.af.mil. 

Attachment 
AFOTEC FY03 thrugh FY06 FOIA Case Logs 

Respectfully, 

~~ 1(/ ___ ...,., 
4~mss, YC-02, DAF 

Manager, AF TEC FOIA RSC 



From: AFOTEC FOIA Requester Service Center <FOIA@afotec.af.mil> 
Date: 2007/10/23 Tue PM 03:43:04 CDT 
Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request (Our Control Number FOIA2007-13), Final 
Response 
 
 
I want to apologize for the quality of the attached .PDF file of the FOIA Logs.  The .PDF 
was made from the best quality printed copy on file. 
 
Respectfully, 
 
 
//SIGNED// 
RICHARD C. GIBBS, YC-02, DAF 
Manager, AFOTEC FOIA Requester Service Center 
8500 Gibson Blvd.  SE, Suite 152 
Kirtland AFB, NM 87117-5558 
Phone: (505) 846-2835 
Fax: (505) 846-5235 
 
 



FOIA 
Number 

Date 
Open 

! 
I 

Date 
Closed 

FY03 FREEDO'.\l OF INFOR'.\IA TION ACT LOGS 

Requester Information Description 

h. \~. _-jJ 
:...{,;, 

2003-01 
~!)2 

! 25-Sep-02 l-Oct-02 Max Hernandez ___ -------------~ Manpower Qocumc_nt __________________ _ 

2003-03 
2003-04 
2003-05 
2003-06 
2003-07 
2003-08 
2003-09 
-·--------

2003-10 

__ 26~Sep-02 ' 17-Oct-02 Terri Legg. Centurior1_8esearch Corp. i Contracts FA 7046-00-D-0002 and -0003 
I 7-Oct-02 22-Oet-02 Tern Legg. Ce11_turion Research <:'orp I Contract F04701-00-D-0203 -----

23-Oct-02 29-Oct-02 Max Hernandez __ _ ' Officer F:v-:-a~1Reporti!Posf~cl11 Descriptions 
21-Oct -0 2 24-Oct-02 ' Terri Legg. Centurion Research Corp. +--C_o_n_tr_a_c_t _F_2_9(_)(_) _I -_0_0_-D_-(_)2_2_2 ______________ ------, 
29-Oct-02 13-Nov-02 Russell lluffman, Westech International Contract FA 7046-03-D-0003 
29-0ct-Cii i 3~No;:02 RuSSelf-f1urtm~~.--westech lntcrnatio~~al Contract F.L\ 7046-03-D-oo()i - ----
31-Oct-02 13-Nov-02 \1ax Hernandez _______ Civili_<l_l1_fler_fonna11ce and Promotion Appraisals 
1-Nov-02 I -Nov-02 Max Hernandez --------j Referred to 3 77 CS;SCBIF ______________ __, 
4-Nov-02 2-Dec-02 Max Hernandez ___________ EEO_!nvestigc1~ion on Mr. Sergio Valles 

2003-11 15-1\ov-02 9-Dec-02 Charles Zang, Sci~nce J\pplicationJ_ntemational Competitive Exception to Contr~ict FA 7046-00-D-0004 
2003-12 1 18-Nov-02 2-Dec-02 Timothy Leonard \Videband Gapfillcr Satellite System Test Report 

,__2_0_03_-_1_3_+--2_1_-N_o_v-_0_2----1 4-Dec-02 Jason Penland, _Visionary Concepts Contract FA 7046-04-D-0003 
2003-14 25-Nov-02 2-Dec-02 Max Hernandez Position Descriptions for Operations Research Analyst 

3-Dec-02 1 6-Dee-02 I Max-H~ndcz i Correspondence from Mr. Hernandez to Maj Gen Peck 
4-Dec-02 20-Dec-02 I Rone Creager, Govt Intellige1!ce'Proposal Resources Contract F29601-l)O~C-OO}Oand -006 7 ___ _ 

j- -6-Dcc-02 19-Dec-02 Max Hernandez I Responses by \1s. Lujan to Mr. Hernandez -------

2003-15 I 

2003-16 
2003-17 
2003-18 5-Dec-02 20-Dec-02 1 Beirne, Maynard & Parsons Referred to 16 CS 1SCSR, Piloting Records Lt Col Ikidmous 

2003-19 i 13-Dec-021 19-Dec-02 Max Hernandez "Correspo~1~~11cc_r_cc1.:iyed by_.'vtr. Holt from 377 AB __ \\_1 
_____ _, 

2003-20 \ - l 9-D~c~()2 l 4-Jan-03 Max Hernandez AFOTEC Affinnativc Employment Program Plan 
2003~ij 23-Dec-02, 16-.Jan-03 Max He~;andel -- II Course Des~rq~t19ns Taughtby M-s.-l-,u-j=a-n ______________________________ __, 

2003-22 2 l -Jan-01 , 4-Feb-03 [ Alan Kusso. l:c-P1pcline Contracts FA 7046-00-D-0002 and -00_0_3 __ 
2003-23 24-Jan-03 29-Jan-03 · Max Hernandez 

1 

[valuatio1-1s~nd_!_,ess()_11s A~cmnpDs_hed by Ms. Lujan 
2003_]-1 ___ 23-Jan-03] -4~Fc_b-=-_o~ --~c:r_g_i() '{ill_~c_s__ -------- . AF Fonns 971. srso. SF_5_2s ________________ --l 

2003-25 3 l-Jan-03 I 2-hb-03 ~ Max Hernandez Work Products of 'vb. Lujan 

~~o_o_~_-26 [ 7-Fcl1--03~-F\.'.l;-=-O}, Max Hemande_z ____ -----------1 1 

Interagency Agreement 377 ABW and AFOTt:C 
2003-27 7-Feb-03 12-Feh-o-; Ser)!ioValles -------~•_CopicsofSl~J0a_n(i52s ____________________ _, 
2003-28 7-Feb-0~-~--=-1-~b-oi'rs~rgi~~Valles - ------ , Attachments Kctcrrcd in AF Form l)7] in C1se 2001-24 

0

200_3-_2_9_---_120-~c'.h-03 I 27-Feb-03 Jay Sto~1.:_l1urnc:_r. Gencrnl Ato1nic~AcroS:stems l R-~port ~n (~l;-l~al lfawk Sensors. April 200! 
20-l·el~-~)3 , I 0-Mar-03 [ :'vtika Mantyla_ _ _ _ _ AHJ l ll' t)l)_ l 02. V3_._?ci[t~a_r_c M.iinta1r1_abilny_F\ al Guide 2003-30 



FOIA 
Number 
2003-31 

FY0J FREEDO:\I OF I'iFOR:\1ATlO1'i ACT LOGS 

Date Date 
Open Closed Requester Information Description 

27-Feb-03 10-Mar-03 Max Hernandez Copy of Sf52 with Col Sikr's Name 
--------- - -- ------ - ----------------------t-~~-

2003-3_2 __ ,__1_0_-M_ar-03 l-Apr-03 _M~xJ l~rnandez _ _____ Briefings by_CiYilian _I>ersoru1cl Office to Maj Gen Peck ____ --, 
_2003-3~ l l-Mar-03 24-Mar-03 l\1ax Hernandez _____ Notice of Proposed Remo\'al of Mr. Sergio Valles 

2003-34 12-Mar_:<B 
I 

l-Apr-03 Rorie Crcage!, Govt lntelligc11ee1Pro(J_osal Resources Contract Fc,70~6_-_0_0_-D_-0_0_0_4_a_n_d_-_0_0_0 __ ~ ___ _ 
2003-35 l 7-Mar-03 l-Apr-03 Elizabeth Stepo_t1J<:_us, Federal S,)urccs fnc. -------+--0_·1_·_&_E Results for 1999-2000 for l\19dcm Defense Civilian PDS 

_20_()}-36 \0-r-.ii!r:-03 _13-Milr-03 i L_eah Muellenberg, SIIntema_ttonal ___ AFOTEC Pamphlet9_?-l03 _ _____________ _ ___ _ 
2003-37 9-Apr-03 28-Apr-03 : Max Hcrmrndcz Discrimination Complaint scn~t_o Maj Gen Peck ___ ~ 

~003-3!__i~pr:03 _ 28-Apr-03 'Max Hernandez - --- - Documet1tAuthorizing Contact with Mr. Sergio Valles' pliysieia,1__ 

2003-39 2-May-03 : l 9-May-03 Harry Chaffee.Teledyne Brown Engineering Inc Contract r27046-00-D-0002 

2003-40 2-May-03 1 ~-May-03 Harry Chaff~_e. Teledyne Brown Engineeri~ Inc Contract F27046-00-U-0003 
-----t-----

2003-41 12-May-0} 30-May-03 Max Hen_1a_n_d_e_z________ _ -----1-AI_;_o_·1_·1_:c_·_s_1r_a_te~g_ic_· _P_la_n _________________ _ 
200J-jJ 16-May-03 30-May-03 ' Max Hernandez ___ ------------+1_A_F_·O_T_E_C's Authorization to Conduct Operational Testing 
2003-43 i I 4-Mav-03 30-May-03 Max Hernandez Inspector General Report ____ _ _ ____ _ 

~00344L __ _____ 7-J~l-03 24-Jul-03 Shirley Babcock. Copy S11j1_11_l}' Corp I.isl of Credit Card Holders, Fax Numbers, F-mail Addresses ___ _ 
2003~~-J 9-Jul-03 \3-Aug-03 Michael Ball, Northrop Grumman Digital Airport Surveillance Radar Report 

-2003-46-I \0-Jul-03 16-Jul-03 Jolln_Nelson _______ jContractswithLexisNcxis 
2003-47 15-Jul-03 16-Jul-03 Growr l.. Tolson I Dose Reconstructionlnfonnation, Referred to CDC 
2003-48 16-Jul-03 28-Jul-03 Joel Briske Inspector Gen_e_ra_l_C_o_n~1r~l_a_in_t _____________ ______. 
2003-49 25-Jul-03 l l-Aug-03 tLani Walt1:_rs. FOIA G--;:-l~-- - - 'I Contract FA 7046-03-D-0004 
2003-50 4-Aug-03 5-Aug-03 • Carolyn_MellotL ARINC _ __ Tes~ E__guipment Used in Late l 970s or Early l 980~ _ 

~Q_03-~_ -~ _10-?e;-03 ;s-Sep-03 • Michael J. Fultz. Management Sys Designers Contract FA7046-00-D-0004 
2003-52 23-Scp-03 _ l-Oct-03 Joel Briske I I11sp_ector 6ene~al Cornpli1int by 3_E>_ AB-\VIIG_-_-_-_______ --; 
2003-53 ~(1-Sep-03_ 2-Oct-03 Ken Hood. Te~£1ology Training Corp Current OwaniLational Chart, Telephone Book 

LAST E'.'IITRY 
--+---- - - ------- - - --------- --- ----------

------- - f---1 -------+-f- - -
- --1----- ---- t - _i -- --- -

r--- I 
------ --~. 

------T~-----



FY04 FREEDO!\1 OF INFORMAITO'.\ ACT LOGS 

FOIA Date Date 
Number ,___O~_en_--+··-·C_.l_o_se_d------.; ___ R_e ucstcr Information Description 
2004 0 I 7 Oc1 03 9 Oct 03 h!a.0· Bookt!c Adv Info Engmeering Services Contract SEA993·%·C•0008 

-~--~------+------------------L 2004·02 I<; Oct 03 I 7 Oct 03 Harry Chaffee. Teledyne Brown Engmeering Inc. Contra(:t r A 7046-00-_D_-0_0_0_4 _________ _ 
I 2004-03 15 Oct 03 24 Oct 03 Harry Chaffee, Teledyne Brown Engineering Inc. Contra1.:t FA 7046-00·D-0005 
i 2004-04 21 Oct 03 29 Oct 03 Lani Walters. FO!A Group Inc. Contract FA002 l-00-D-0002 
1 2004-05 22 Oct 03 27 Oc1 03 Rick Dulev \faturity !::valuation and Analysi, Tool (\1EAT) 
· 2004-06 22 Nov 03 I I Dec 03 Harry Chaffee. T cledyne Bro\\11 Engineering Inc. Contracts FA 7046-00.D-0004 and -0005 

2004-07 , 20 Nov 03 15 Dec 03 Lani Walters, FO!A Group Inc. Contract FA7046-00-D-0002. -0003. and -0005 
2004-08 20 Nov 03 26 Nov 03 i J~tT Stachewicz. FOIA Group Inc. Contract FA0021-00-D.Q002 
2004-09 27 Nov 03 i 28 1',;ov ()3 I Jo;;e Luis Rui,. Indra -·----------·-· -t--U-H-F··-Satcom -----------------1 

2004-10 29 Jan Q~ l-16.feb 04 i Harry Chaffee, Teledyne-Bwwn f:-.ngineering Inc. Comracts FA 7046-00-_D_-_0_0_0_2_a_n_d_-_00_0_3 _________ --, 
2004· l l 2~ Feb 04 , IO Mar 04 ! Alan Rus.,o, [-Pipeline Contrncb r A 7046-00-D-0002 and -0003 

: 2004-12 25 Feb 04 4 Mar 04 f AI~n Russo. E-Pipeline Contracts r A 7046-00·D·0004 and -0005 
'2004-13 04 6 Apr04 

-·------ .. 

1.aKeisha Ra,co. Integrity 1',;ational Corp. SIC 8477 Kirtland AFB Comract. Referred to 377 MSG1SCl3Jr 
:- 2004-14 14 Apr 04 15 Apr 04 

+-
2004-15 11 'l.1ay 04 I 2 May ()4 • 

········---

James Gilman, Gilman Law Firm H_-35 Helo Mishap Reports. Referred to AF Safety Center 
Eric 1 abor ,.Snowbird Document,;. Referred to Air Intelligence Agency 

-··· 
1 2004-16 23 Jun 04 i 7 Jul 04 Glenna Whitley. Dallas Observer • Combat Core Certification Profes,mnal, Contract 

2004-17 l4Jul04 30Jul04 
• 2004- I 8-·-t······--14 Jul 04 27 Jul 04 +-

Lani Walters, FOIA Group Inc Contract FA 7046-00-O·0004 
Lani Walters. IOIA Group Inc. Contract FA7046-00-D-0004 (Referred from 377 MSGISCBIF) 

-20CJ.4-l 9-·· .., 1 Jul 04 10 Aug 0_4_ Lam\\, alter,-. FOIA (.1roup Inc. : Contract F A1046-00-D-0004 004 
--+---~ - . 

I '. ~ 

2004-20 0 AugO4 , 19 Aug 04 Anna Feygina. INPUT Inc Contract FA7046•00•D-0004 and -0005 
2004·2 I 2J 04 7 Sep 04 Eric Tabor Area S-4 Papoose Dry Lake. Referred to AF-CIO1PX 
2004_-2_2 ____ 1_S_e~p_0_4~_13_S_c_p ()4 Kevin Ford. A\'I_S_'\_1 s_· ___________ ..... C-17 Transpnrt Solution. Pha,c4. Test Report 

~23 ·-t-__ l_s_·ep _04 J 13 Sep 04 ; Kevin Ford. A \'!SYS Aircraftlnfrared Countenrn:a,ure, OA Report 
_20_0_4_-_2_4_+-_17_S_ep~04 4 Oct 04 Simon. Robert< & Wei,, Personnel File on Cynthia Finn 

·----+----~-~~r----·~ ·········-~-_·_L_A_S_T_I_T_E_:\1-------~-

1--··-- ~ 

·7 



FY05 FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT LOGS 

FOIA Date Date 
Number Open Closed Requester Information Description 
2005-01 20-Jan-05 16-Feb-05 Jeff Stachew1cz, FOIA Group Contract FA7046-00-D-0005 
2005-02 20-Jan-05 2-Feb-05 Rick Bentry Boeing USAF OT &E Annual Report FY04 
2005-03 14-Feb-05 1 0-Mar-05 James Caughie 2003 CSAF Climate Survey 
2005-04 14-Feb-05 1-Mar-05 Nathan Richter, Marriott Hotel Las Vegas 2005/2006 Travel Dates for AFOTEC Personnel 
2005-05 16-Feb-05 16-Feb-05 Ken Hood, Technoiogy Training Corp Org Charts, Telephone Book, Key Personnel List 
2005-06 28-Feb-05 1-Mar-05 Kelly Hart, Hart & Hallman Air Force Plant (Carswell AFB) 4 Environmental Remediation 
2005-07 22-Mar-05 8-Apr-05 Steven Rosenthal, Kaye Scholer LLP Contracts/sales made to Raytheon related to AIM-9X missiles 
2005-08 30-Mar-05 30-Mar-05 Bouhan, Williams & Levy LLP Location of Vehicle Tracks during CASPOD Exercise 
2005-09 31-May-05 15-Jun-05 Rose Santos. FOIA Group Contract FA 7046-05-C-0002 
2005-10 25-Jul-05 11-Aug-05 Lynne Skelley, Federal Sources, Inc. Contract FA7046-05-D-0010 
2005-11 3-Aug-05 18-Aug-05 Ka1tiynn Hall INPUT Inc Contract FA7046-04-S-0002 
2005-12 5-Aug-05 29-Aug-05 Brian Tanner, American Aviation Co. BeDe BE-5 Aircraft Air Force Evaluation 
2005-13 21-Aug-05 23-Aug-05 m2hwan2001 (E ...,~-\ 1 iJo 1,/~£ c,,\ r<-t v-s.-¼ ) DAU T&E Guide 

LAST ENTRY 



FY06 FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT LOGS 

FOIA Date Date 
Number Open Closed Requester Information Description 
2006-01 4-Oct-05 4-Oct-05 Rodrick Fugate, Boeing GPS OCS SW Maintenance Document 
2006-02 18-Oct-05 1-Nov-05 Scott Terry Vol 3, Software Maintainability Evaluation Guide, Sep 1996 

2006-03 14-Nov-05 7-Dec-05 Melina Baez, INPUT Inc Contract FA7046-00-D-0002, -0003, -0004, and -0005 
2006-04 28-Nov-05 29-Nov-05 Scott Terry AFOTEC OT&E Guide 
2006-05 27-Dec-05 19-Jan-06 David Hermann Records Indexed by Name/SSN 
2006-06 2-Mar-06 22-Mar-06 Rose Santos FOIA Group Contract FA7046-05-D-0010. -0020, -0030. -0040 
2006-07 19-Jan-06 17-Feb-06 E. Steponkus. Federal Sources Inc. Contract FA7046-05-D-0050 
2006-08 19-Jan-06 17-Feb-06 E Steponkus. Federal Sources Inc. Contract FA 7046-05-D-0060 
2006-09 20-Jan-06 17-Feb-06 Kaitlynn Connelly, INPUT Inc Contract FA7046-05-D-0050, -0060 
2006-10 3-Mar-06 17-Mar-06 Michael Bentley Active Denial System Study 
2006-11 3-Mar-06 20-Mar-06 David Cantu, DCS lnterprises Current Contract Standards to Bid on Contract 
2006-12 14-Mar-06 1 0-Apr-06 Alex Groff, INPUT Inc Contract FA7046-00-D-0002. -0003, -0004. and -0005 
2006-13 20-Mar-06 14-Apr-06 David Hermann Access records for OL-NN 
2006-14 27-Mar-06 29-Mar-06 Mr Keeton, Teledyne Brown Engineering Contract FA7046-05-D-0040 
2006-15 28-Mar-06 20-Apr-06 Mr Short. Raytheon AFOTEC Pamphlet 99-103 
2006-16 28-Mar-06 17-Apr-06 Mr Vermillion, Raytheon AFOTEC OT&E Guide 
2006-17 31-Mar-06 25-Apr-06 Chris Todd Directed Infrared Countermeasure Technology 
2006-18 31-Mar-06 25-Apr-06 Chris Todd Lock-on Range of B-2 Spirit Bomber 
2006-19 31-Mar-06 25-Apr-06 Chris Todd Aircraft Propulsion Infrared Signature Suppression Technology 
2006-20 31-Mar-06 25-Apr-06 Chris Todd Stealth Technology Course or Class 
2006-21 31-Mar-06 25-Apr-06 Chris Todd Suppression of Aircraft Contrails 
2006-22 31-Mar-06 25-Apr-06 Chris Todd C-130H Infrared Signature/Infrared Signature Suppression 
2006-23 31-Mar-06 25-Apr-06 Chris Todd Blackhawk Helicopter, Infrared Signature Suppression 
2006-24 17-Apr-06 12-May-06 Rose Santos, FOIA Group Contract FA 7046-06-D-0001 
2006-25 6-Apr-06 1-May-06 Rose Santos, FOIA Group USAF IT Budget Data by EEIC Codes 
2006-26 25-May-06 5-Jun-06 Doug Walter, Datagate Inc. Contract FA8101-06-F-0006 
2006-27 2-Jun-06 28-Jun-06 Rose Santos, FOIA Group FOIA Released Information Index Contract FA7046-00-D-0003 
2006-28 11-Jul-06 21-Jul-06 Lynne Skelley, Federal Sources, Inc. Contract FA7046-02-D-0003 (Sections A thru J) 
2006-29 20-Jul-06 15-Aug-06 Rose Santos, FOIA Group Contract FA 7046-05-D-0020 
2006-30 20-Jul-06 15-Aug-06 Rose Santos, FOIA Group Contract FA7046-05-D-0010, -0020, -0030, -0040 
2006-31 28-Jul-06 5-Sep-06 Dar Johnson, Fiore Industries Inc. Contract FA 7046-02-D-0003 
2006-32 .5-f)e,oe 13-Oct-06 Kaitlynn Connelly, INPUT Inc Contract FA7046-05-D-0010, -0020. -0030, -0040 
2006-33 5-Sep-06 29-Sep-06 Monica Jones, INPUT Inc Contract FA 7046-00-D-0005 

2006-34 22-Sep-06 17-Oct-06 Judy Wendt. Laser Tech Inc Contract FA7046-05-F-0069 
LAST ENTRY 
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FY03 FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT LOGS
FOIA

Number
Date
Open

Date
Closed Requester Information Description

2003-01 25-Sep-02 1-Oct-02 Max Hernandez Manpower Document
2003-02 26-Sep-02 17-Oct-02 Terri Legg, Centurion Research Corp. Contracts FA7046-00-D-0002 and -0003
2003-03 17-Oct-02 22-Oct-02 Terri Legg, Centurion Research Corp. Contract F04701-00-D-0203
2003-04 23-Oct-02 29-Oct-02 Max Hernandez Officer Evaluation Reports/Position Descriptions
2003-05 21-Oct-02 24-Oct-02 Terri Legg, Centurion Research Corp. Contract F29601-00-D-0222
2003-06 29-Oct-02 13-Nov-02 Russell Huffman, Westech International Contract FA7046-03-D-0003
2003-07 29-Oct-02 13-Nov-02 Russell Huffman, Westech International Contract FA7046-03-D-0002
2003-08 31-Oct-02 13-Nov-02 Max Hernandez Civilian Performance and Promotion Appraisals
2003-09 1-Nov-02 1-Nov-02 Max Hernandez Referred to 377 CS/SCBIF
2003-10 4-Nov-02 2-Dec-02 Max Hernandez EEO Investigation on Mr. Sergio Valles
2003-11 15-Nov-02 9-Dec-02 Charles Zang, Science Application International Competitive Exception to Contract FA7046-00-D-0004
2003-12 18-Nov-02 2-Dec-02 Timothy Leonard Wideband Gapfiller Satellite System Test Report
2003-13 21-Nov-02 4-Dec-02 Jason Penland,Visionary Concepts Contract FA7046-04-D-0003
2003-14 25-Nov-02 2-Dec-02 Max Hernandez Position Descriptions for Operations Research Analyst
2003-15 3-Dec-02 6-Dec-02 Max-Hernandez Correspondence from Mr. Hernandez to Maj Gen Peck
2003-16 4-Dec-02 20-Dec-02 Rorie Creager, Govt Intelligence Proposal Resources Contract F29601-90-C-0030  and -0067
2003-17 6-Dec-02 19-Dec-02 Max Hernandez Responses by Ms. Lujan to Mr. Hernandez
2003-18 5-Dec-02 20-Dec-02 Beirne, Maynard & Parsons Referred to 16 CS/SCSR, Piloting Records Lt Col Heidmous
2003-19 13-Dec-02 19-Dec-02 Max Hernandez Correspondence received by Mr. Holt from 377 ABW
2003-20 19-Dec-02 14-Jan-03 Max Hernandez AFOTEC Affirmative Employment Program Plan
2003-21 23-Dec-02 16-Jan-03 Max Hernandez Course Descriptions Taught by Ms. Lujan
2003-22 21-Jan-03 4-Feb-03 Alan Russo. E-Pipeline Contracts FA7046-00-D-0002 and -0003
2003-23 24-Jan-03 29-Jan-03 Max Hernandez Evaluations and Lessons Accomplished by Ms. Lujan
2003-24 23-Jan-03 4-Feb-03 Sergio Valles AF Forms 971, SF50, SF52s
2003-25 31-Jan-03 12-Feb-03 Max Hernandez Work Products of Ms. Lujan
2003-26 7-Feb-03 21-Feb-03 Max Hernandez Interagency Agreement 377 ABW and AFOTEC
2003-27 7-Feb-03 12-Feb-03 Sergio Valles Copies of SF50 and 52s
2003-28 7-Feb-03 18-Feb-03 Sergio Valles Attachments Referred in AF Form 971 in Case 2003-24
2003-28 20-Feb-03 27-Feb-03 Jay Stoneburner. General Atomics Aero Systems Reporrt on Global Hawk Sensors, April 2001
2003-30 20-Feb-03 20-Mar-03 Mika Mantyla AFOTEC 99-102,V3, Software Maintainability Eval Guide



FY03 FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT LOGS
FOIA

Number
Date
Open

Date
Closed Requester Information Description

2003-31 27-Feb-03 10-Mar-03 Max Hernandez Copy of SF52 with Col Siler's Name
2003-32 10-Mar-03 1-Apr-03 Max Hernandez Briefings by Civilian Personnel Office to Maj Gen Peck
2003-33 11-Mar-03 24-Mar-03 Max Hemandez Notice of Proposed Removal of Mr. Sergio Valles
2003-34 12-Mar-03 1-Apr-03 Rorie Creager, Govt Intelligence Proposal Resources Contract FA7046-00-D-0004 and -0005
2003-35 17-Mar-03 1-Apr-03 Elizabeth Steponkus, Federal Sources Inc. OT&E Results for 1999-2000 for Modern Defense Civilian PDS
2003-36 10-Mar-03 13-Mar-03 Leah Muellenberg, SI International AFOTEC Pamphlet 99-103
2003-37 9-Apr-03 28-Apr-03 Max Hemandez Discrimination Complaint sent to Maj Gen Peck
2003-38 15-Apr-03 28-Apr-03 Max Hemandez Document Authorzing Contact with Mr. Sergio Valles' Physician
2003-39 2-May-03 19-May-03 Harry Chaffee, Teledyne Brown Engineering Inc. Contract F27046-00-D-0002
2003-40 2-May-03 19-May-03 Harry Chaffee, Teledyne Brown Engineering Inc. Contract F27046-00-D-0003
2003-41 12-May-03 30-May-03 Max Hemandez AFOTEC Strategic Plan
2003-42 16-May-03 30-May-03 Max Hemandez AFOTEC's Authorization to Conduct Operational Testing
2003-43 14-May-03 30-May-03 Max Hemandez Inspector General Report
2003-44 7-Jul-03 24-Jul-03 Shirley Babcock, Copy Supply Corp List of Credit Card Holders, Fax Numbers, E-mail Addresses
2003-45 9-Jul-03 13-Aug-03 Michael Ball, Northrop Grumman Digital Airport Surveillance Radar Report
2003-46 10-Jul-03 16-Jul-03 John Nelson Contracts with LexisNexis
2003-47 15-Jul-03 16-Jul-03 Grover L. Tolson Dose Reconstruction Information, Referred to CDC
2003-48 16-Jul-03 28-Jul-03 Joel Briske Inspector General Complaint
2003-49 25-Jul-03 11-Aug-03 Lani Walters, FOIA Group Inc. Contract FA 7046-03-D-0004
2003-50 4-Aug-03 5-Aug-03 Carolyn Mellott. ARINC Test Equipment Used in Late 1970s or Early 1980s.
2003-51 10-Sep-03 25-Sep-03 Michael J. Fultz, Management Sys Designers Contract FA7046-00-D-0004
2003-52 23-Sep-03 1-Oct-03 Joel Briske Inspector General Complaint by 36 ABW/IG
2003-53 26-Sep-03 2-Oct-03 Ken Hood, Technology Training Corp Current Organizational Chart, Telephone Book
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2004-01 7-Oct-03 9-Oct-03 Mary Booker, Adv Info Engineering Services Contract SEA993-96-C-0008
2004-02 15-Oct-03 17-Oct-03 Harry Chaffee, Teledyne Brown Engineering Inc. Contract FA7046-00-D-0004
2004-03 15-Oct-03 24-Oct-03 Harry Chaffee, Teledyne Brown Engineering Inc. Contract FA7046-00-D-0005
2004-04 21-Oct-03 29-Oct-03 Lani Walters, FOIA Group Inc. Contract FA0021-00-D-0002
2004-05 22-Oct-03 22-Oct-03 Rick Duley Maturity Evaluation and Analysis Tool (MEAT)
2004-06 22-Nov-03 11-Dec-03 Harry Chaffee, Teledyne Brown Engineering Inc. Contracts FA7046-00-D-0004 and -0005
2004-07 20-Nov-03 15-Dec-03 Lani Walters, FOIA Group Inc. Contract FA7046-00-D-0002, -0003, and -0005
2004-08 20-Nov-03 26-Nov-03 Jeff Stachewicz, FOIA Group Inc. Contract FA0021-00-D-0002
2004-09 27-Nov-03 28-Nov-03 Jose Luis Ruis, Indra UHF Satcom
2004-10 29-Jan-04 16-Feb-04 Harry Chaffee, Teledyne Brown Engineering Inc. Contracts FA7046-00-D-0002 and -0003
2004-11 25-Feb-04 10-Mar-04 Alan Russo, E-Pipeline Contracts FA7046-00-D-0002 and -0003
2004-12 25-Feb-04 6-Apr-04 Alan Russo, E-Pipeline Contracts FA7046-00-D-0004 and -0005
2004-13 5-Apr-04 6-Apr-04 LaKeisha Rasco, Integrity National Corp. SIC 8477 Kirtland AFB Contract. Referred to 377 MSG/SCBIF
2004-14 14-Apr-04 15-Apr-04 James Gilman, Gilman Law Firm H-35 Helo Mishap Reports, Referred to AF Safety Center
2004-15 11-May-04 12-May-04 Eric Tabor Snowbird Documents. Referred to Air Intelligence Agency
2004-16 23-Jun-04 7-Jul-04 Glenna Whitley, Dalas Observer Combat Core Certification Professionals Contract
2004-17 14-Jul-04 30-Jul-04 Lani Walters, FOIA Group Inc. Contract FA7046-00-D-0004
2004-18 14-Jul-04 27-Jul-04 Lani Walters, FOIA Group Inc. Contract FA7046-00-D-0004 (Referred from 377 MSG/SCBIF)
2004-19 21-Jul-04 10-Aug-04 Lani Walters, FOIA Group Inc. Contract FA7046-00-D-0004 004
2004-20 10-Aug-04 19-Aug-04 Anna Feygina, INPUT Inc. Contracts FA7046-00-D-0004 and -0005
2004-21 23-Aug-04 7-Sep-04 Eric Tabor Area S-4 Papoose Dry Lake, Referred to AF-CIO-PX
2004-22 1-Sep-04 13-Sep-04 Kevin Ford, AVISYS C-17 Transport Solution, Phase 4, Test Report
2004-23 1-Sep-04 13-Sep-04 Kevin Ford, AVISYS Large Aircraft Infrared Countermeasures OA Report
2004-24 17-Sep-04 4-Oct-04 Simon, Roberts & Weiss Personnel file on Cynthia Finn
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2005-01 20-Jan-05 16-Feb-05 Jeff Stachewicz, FOIA Group Contract FA7046-00-D-0005
2005-02 20-Jan-05 2-Feb-05 Rick Bentry, Boeing USAF OT&E Annual Report FY04
2005-03 14-Feb-05 10-Mar-05 James Caughie 2003 CSAF Climate Survey
2005-04 14-Feb-05 10-Mar-05 Nathan Richter, Marriott Hotel Las Vegas 2005/2006-Travel Dates for AFOTEC Personnel
2005-05 16-Feb-05 16-Feb-05 Ken Hood, Technology Training Corp Org Charts, Telephone Book, Key Personnel List
2005-06 28-Feb-05 1-Mar-05 Kelly Hart, Hart & Hallman Air Force Plant (Carswell AFB) 4 Environmental Remediation
2005·07 22-Mar-05 8-Apr-05 Steven Rosenthal, Kaye Scholer LLP Contracts/sales made to Raytheon related to AIM-9X missiles
2005·08 30-Mar-05 30-Mar-05 Bouhan, Williams & Levy LLP Location of Vehicle Tracks during CASPOD Exercise
2005·09 31-May-05 15-Jun-05 Rose Santos, FOIA Group Contract FA7046-0S-C-0002
2005·10 25-Jul-05 11-Aug-05 Lynne Skelley, Federal Sources, Inc. Contract FA7046-05-D-0010
2005-11 3-Aug-05 18-Aug-05 Kaitlyn Hall, INPUT Inc Contract FA7046-04-S-0002
2005-12 5-Aug-05 29-Aug-05 Brian Tanner, American Aviation Co. BeDe BE-5 Aircraft, Air Force Evaluation
2005·13 21-Aug-05 23-Aug-05 m2hwan2001 (Email, no name on request) DAU T&E Guide
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2006-01 4-Oct-05 4-Oct-05 Rodrick Fugate, Boeing GPS OCS SW Maintenance Document
2006-02 18-Oct-05 1-Nov-05 Scott Terry Vol 3, Software Maintainability Evaluation Guide, Sep 1996
2006-03 14-Nov-05 7-Dec-05 Melina Baez, INPUT Inc Contract FA7046-00-D-0002, -0003, -0004, and -0005
2006-04 28-Nov-05 29-Nov-05 Scott Terry AFOTEC OT&E GUide
2006-05 27-Dec-05 19-Jan-06 David Hermann Records Indexed by Name/SSN
2006-06 2-Mar-06 22-Mar-06 Rose Santos. FOIA Group Contract FA7046-05-D-0010, -0020, -0030, -0040
2006-07 19-Jan-06 17-Feb-06 E. Steponkus, Federal Sources Inc. Contract FA7046-05-D-0050
2006-08 19-Jan-06 17-Feb-06 E Steponkus. Federal Sources Inc. Contract FA7046-05-D-0060
2006-09 20-Jan-06 17-Feb-06 Kaitlynn Connelly, INPUT Inc. Contract FA7046-0S-D-0050, -0060
2006-10 3-Mar-06 17-Mar-06 Michael Bentley Active Denial System Study
2006-11 3-Mar-06 20-Mar-06 David Cantu, DCS Enterprises Current Contract Standards to Bid on Contract
2006-12 14-Mar-06 10-Apr-06 Alex Groff, INPUT Inc. Contract FA7046-00-D-0002.-0003, -0004, and -0005
2006-13 20-Mar-06 14-Apr-06 David Hermann Access records for OL-NN
2006-14 27-Mar-06 29-Mar-06 Mr. Keeton, Teledyne Brown Engineering Contract FA7046-05-D-0040
2006-15 28-Mar-06 20-Apr-06 Mr. Short, Raytheon AFOTEC Pamphlet 99-103
2006-16 28-Mar-06 17-Apr-06 Mr. Vermillion, Raytheon AFOTEC OT&E Guide
2006-17 31-Mar-06 25-Apr-06 Chris Todd Directed Infrared Countermeasure Technology
2006-18 31-Mar-06 25-Apr-06 Chris Todd Lock-on range of B-2 Spirit Bomber
2006-19 31-Mar-06 25-Apr-06 Chns Todd Aircraft Propulsion Infrared Signature Suppression Technology
2006-20 31-Mar-06 25-Apr-06 Chris Todd Stealth Technology Course or Class
2006-21 31-Mar-06 25-Apr-06 Chris Todd Suppression of Aircraft Contrails
2006-22 31-Mar-06 25-Apr-06 Chris Todd C-130H Infrared Signature/lnfrared Signature Suppression
2006-23 31-Mar-06 25-Apr-06 Chris Todd Blackhawk Helicopter Infrared Signature Suppression
2006-24 17-Apr-06 12-May-06 Rose Santos, FOIA Group Contract FA7046-06-D-0001
2006-25 6-Apr-06 1-May-06 Rose Santos, FOIA Group USAF IT Budget Data by EEIC Codes
2006-26 25-May-06 5-Jun-06 Doug Walter, Datagate Inc. Contract FA8101-06-F-0006
2006-27 2-Jun-06 28-Jun-06 Rose Santos, FOIA Group FOIA Released Information Index Contract FA7046-00-D-0003
2006-28 11-Jul-06 21-Jul-06 Lynne Skelley, Federal Sources, Inc. Contract FA7046-02-D-0003 (Sections A thru J)
2006-29 20-Jul-06 15-Aug-06 Rose Santos, FOIA Group Contract FA7046-05-D-0020
2006-30 20-Jul-06 15-Aug-06 Rose Santos, FOIA Group Contract FA7046-05-D-0010, -0020, -0030, -0040
2006-31 28-Jul-06 5-Sep-06 Dar Johnson, FIore Industries Inc. Contract FA7046-02-D-0003
2006-32 5-Sep-06 13-Oct-06 Kaitlynn Connelly, INPUT Inc. Contract FA7046-05-D-0010, -0020, -0030, -0040
2006-33 5-Sep-06 29-Sep-06 Monica Jones, INPUT Inc. Contract FA7046-00-D-0005
2006-34 22-Sep-06 17-Oct-06 Judy Wendt, Laser Tech Inc. Contract FA7046-05-F-0069
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